
                                                 (RA-91-74)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1950


                  ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 19, 1991


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A CHANGE


         ORDER WITH L.R. HUBBARD FOR PUBLIC


         IMPROVEMENTS IN MARKET STREET AT HARBOR DRIVE.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego,


(the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage


development in the Marina Redevelopment Project Area; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency has agreed to provide public improvements


to implement the Linear Park and improvements within closed


Market Street at Harbor Drive; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency entered into a contract with L.R. Hubbard


Construction Company to construct such public improvements in


India, "G," Columbia and Market Streets; around the Watermark


project; and

    WHEREAS, similar improvements should be constructed within


closed Market Street nearby the Watermark project and the


developer of the Watermark project has agreed to maintain such


similar improvements; and


    WHEREAS, it is appropriate to conduct this portion of the


work by change order; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, as follows:


    1.  That the Agency hereby authorizes the change order with


L.R. Hubbard Construction Company for work identified in Change


Order No. 1 for an amount of $55,463.00.


    2.  That the total amount of the contract shall not exceed


$657,442 for the work.


APPROVED:  JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel


By



    Allisyn L. Thomas


    Deputy Counsel


ALT:pev

01/31/91

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9100116


RA-91-74

Form=ra.t


